i%

1L

vl

oy A e e [ ,— =) e PR — — _— - P

60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE $25249.7(d)
DATE: 11/16/2022

To:  President or CEO — Amazon.com, Inc. -
President or CEO -- Seville Classics, Inc.
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
i City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

i
From:; Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such

items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition 657). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,
and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identified below as
follows;

Product Exposure: See Section VIL. Exhibit A
i' Listed Chemical: DEHP (Di-[2-Ethylhexyl] Phthalate)
Routes of Exposure: Dermal absorption, Ingestion
Types of Harni: Cancer, Birth Defects and Reproductive Toxicity

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The speiéiﬁc type of product that is causing consumer exposures in violaticn of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as April 25, 2022, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chermcal from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.

Cahfomla citizens, including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to
the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places thronghout California where these products are used. By way
of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, sto:re move, remove, place, jump, sit,
kneel, exercise, or otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine
touchmg of the parts and portions of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical
and is subsequently absorbed through the skin or ingested via inhalation, hand-to-mouth behavior, hand-to-food-to-
mouth beha\rlor or through hand-to-cigarette-to-lung behavior. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant
period after the initial contact. These activities cause California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of
the listed chemical from the produets. California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These
violations and threatened violations pertain to Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as Cancer, Birth Defects and
Reproductive Toxicity.

CONTACT INFORMATION
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Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Keep America Safe and Beautiful

cf/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 461-8706

Email; stephanie@stephaniesylaw.com

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA”) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the DEHP exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section IIT
above. Tt should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public
prosecutors.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION 1S NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903 (B)(4).

Identified below isa specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on
publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has
occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings™ at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturer.

Product* Retailer(s) Manufacturer{sy/Distributor(s)
Seville Classics Inc. Amazon.com Amazon.com, Inc.

Heavy Duty Canvas Laundry Seville Classics, Inc.
Hamper with Wheels

Bar Code #017641461502




Vil. EXHIBITA

Product Category/Type

Seville Classics Inc.

Heavy Duty Canvas Laundry
Hamper with Wheels

Such As*

Seville Classics Inc.

Heavy Duty Canvas Laundry
Hamper with Wheels
18.1"Dx18.1"Wx27"H,
Natural White

(Barcode: 017641461502)

Toxins
DEHP (Di-[2-Ethylhexyl]
Phthalate)

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is abligated to continue to,conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings
are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




APPENDIX A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1888
{(PROPOSITION 65) A SUMMARY

The following surimary has been preparad by the Caliiornia Office of Environmental Health Hazard
Assessmeni (OEHHA), ihe lzad agency for the implamentation of tha Safz Drinking Waier and Toxic
Eniorcement Act of 1986 (commanly known as

"Proposition 65"). A copy of this summary musi be included as an atiachment to any notice of violation
served upon an allegad violaior of the Act. The summary providas basic information aboui the provisions
of the law, and is intendead io serve only as a convenient source of general information. It is not intendad
to provide auihoritative guidance on the meaning-or application of ths taw. The reader is direciad to the
siaiuie and OEHHA implementing regulaiions (se2 ciiations below) for further infermation,

EOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE
RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NQTICE,

The text of Proposition 65 (Hzalih and Safety Codea. Sections 25249.5 through 25249,13) is available
onlinz at: hiip:/foehha.ca.goviprops5/lawtPeslawr 2003 . himl. Regulations that provide mors spacific
guidance on compliance, and that spacify procedures to be followed by the State in carrying out ceriain
aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Code of Regulations, sections 25102 through

27001.7 These implementing ragulations are available online at:
hitp://oehha.ca.goviprop65/law/PB5Regs hirnl. '

WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 85 REQUIRE?
!

The “Proposition 85 Lisi.” Under Proposition 63, the lsad agency (OEHHA) publishas a list of
charnicals thai are known to the Staie of California to cause cancer andfor reproductive toxicity.

Chamicals are placad on the Proposiiion 63 list if thay are known to causa cancer andfor birih dafects or

other reproductive harm, such as damage i0

VAl further regulatary raferencas are io sections oi Title 27 o the Caliiornis Codz of Regulations unless
otherwise indicatad. The statute, rzgulations and relevant case law are available on the OEHHA website

at hi’cp:i/wvwa.oehha.ca.govlpropﬁS/Iaw/index.html.




famale or male reproducilva sysiems or io the developing fzius. This list rnus{ bz updatad at lzasi once a
year. The curreni Proposition 85 list of chemicals is availablz on the OEHHA websitz 5t hitp://

www,oehha.ca.ocovioropdsioronss lisilNawlisthiml.

-RY-RY

Only those chemicals that ars on the fist are regulaiec undar Proposition 65. Businassas thai produce,
use, release ar otherwise engage in aciivities involving lisiad chamicals musi comply with the Tollowing:

Clear and reesonablz warnings. A business is required ta warn a person beforz
"knowingly and inianiionally” exposing that parson io & listed chemical unlzss an exempiion applias. Tha
warning given must be “clear and reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly make known
that the chemical involved is known to causé'cancer, or birth defacis or athar reproductive harm; and (2)
ba given in such a way that it will effeciively-reach the person before he o she is exposed to that
chamical. Some exposuras are exsmptirom e warning requirgrnent undar cerisin circurnsiancas

discussed below,

Frohibftion irom dischsrgas inio drinking weizr. A business must not knowingly dischargs or ralazse
5 listed chemical inio water or onio land where it passas or probably will pass ino a source of drinking
waier. Some discharges are exampt from this requirsmant undsr cerain circumsiances discussad balow.

DOES PROPOSITION 85 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

Yas. You should consult the currant version of the statuie and ragulations
(hitp:/inww.oehha.ca.goviprop5ilawiindex.himl) to deiermine all applicable exampiions, tha most

cornmon of which are the following:

Grace Psifod. Proposition 65 warning requiramenis do not apply until 12 monihs afier the chemical has
bzen lisiad, The Propasition 85 discharge prohibiiion doss not apply io a dischargs or releass of 2
chermical that iakes place:less than 20 monihs aitar the listing of the charmical.

Geovarameanial agencies and public waifer uffiitias. All agencies of the fedaral, siaie or local
govarnment, as well as eniities oparating public waier sysiams, ars exempt.

] 1
Eusinasses with nins or fawer employees. Neithar tha warning requiremant nor the dischargs
prohibiiion applies to a business that employs a tofal of nine or fawer amployeeas. This inciudas all

employees, not just those praserit in California.




feant risk of cancer. For chemicals that aré list2d undsr Proposiion €5

Zywoosurss that pose no signiic
5 warning is not rﬂQuarud if the businass causing ihe exposure can

wn io the Siaie lo cause cancar,
demonstratz that the exposure aceurs ai a level that posas “no significant risk.” This meaans that tha
xposure is calculated to resukk in nct mors than one excess case of cancer in 100,000 individuals

: 70-year litstime. The Proposition 65 rsgulstions identify speciic “Mo Sianificant Risk
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yposed aver 2
Lavels” .
(NSRLs)for many lisied carcinogans. Exposuras below thess Jevals are exempt from the warning
reguirament. Sea OEHHA's website at:
hitp://www.ozhha,ca.goviprop65/geiNSRLs. himl for 2 list of NSRLs, ana Section 25701 et seq. of the
regulations for information concarning how these levels are calculatad,
Exposures thet will produce no obsarvabls raproductive eifact at 1,000 dimes the lavelin guestion,

For chermicals known to the State to cause reproductive taxicity, & warning is not required if ths business
zxposure will produce no observable effect, even at 1,000

causing the exposure can demonsirate that tha
xposlre must be balow the “no observable eifaci

times tha level in question. In other words, the lavel of &
level” divided by 1,000. This number is known as the Maximum Allowable Dose Level

(MADL). See OEHHA's'websiiz at; hitp:/www.oshha.ca.goviprop65igetNSRLs.html for a list of MADLs
and Secilon 25801 et sag. oi the ragulations for information concarming how these lavels are calculated.

Exposures o Naturally Occurring Chermicals jn Food. Ceriain exposures 10 chamicals that nalura_lly
accur in foods {i.e., that do not result from any known human activity, including activity by someone other
than the person causing the exposurz) are exermpt from the waming raquiremenis of the law, I the
chemical is a coniaminant? it must be reducad o the lowast level izasible. Regulaiions explaining this
examption can be found in Seciion 25501 -

Dischzrges that do not result in a “significant amount” of iha listed chaimical enteriiig any source
of drinking water. The prohibiiion from discharges into drinking water does not apply if the discharger is
able to demonsiraiz ihai a "significant amount” of the listed chemical has nol, does not, or will not pass
inio or probably pass inio a source of drinking water, and that tha discharge complies with all.other
applicable laws, ragutaiions, permits, requiremanis, or orders. A "significant armount” means any
deteciable amount, axcapt an amount that would mest the “no significant risk” level for chemicals that
cause cancer or that is 1,000 times below the “no observable faci” level for chemicals that cause

reproduciive toxicity, if an individual Were exposed to thai amount in drinking Water ’

? See Sectlon 25501(a){4},




HOW IS PROPOSITION 65 ENFORCED?

Eniorcement is carried out through civil lawsuits, Thesa lawsuits may be broyght by the Attorney Genzral,
any districi attormnay, or cariain city attorneys. Lawsuits may also bz broughi by private parties 5cting in
the public inisrest, bui only afier providing notice of the allagad violation io the Attarney General, ihe
appropriaie disirict atforney and city atiorney, and the businass accusad ot the violation. The notice must
provide adequaie information to allow the racipient o 2ssass the nature of the alleged violation. Tha
notice must comply with the information and procedural requiremants spacified in Saction 25903 o7 Title
27 and sactions 3100-3103 of Tils 11. A privats party may not pursue an indepandani enforcemant
action under Proposition 65 if one of the governmenial officials noled above initiates an enforcamani

aciion within sixty days of the notice.

A businass jound to be'in violation of Proposition 85 is subject io civil penaltias o Up to $2,500 per day
ior each violation, In addition, the businass may be orcarad by a couri to stop comiiiting the violation.

A private party may not filz an enforcament aciion baszd on cerizin exposuwres ii the allegad violaior
mests speciiic conditions. For the foflowing types of exposuiras, the Act providas an opporiunity jor tha
business lo corract the allagad violation: -

An exposure to alcoholic beverages that ara consumed on iha altegad violaior's pramises o tha
exiant onsite consumpiion Is permitted by law:

® An exposure to @ Proposition 65 listed chemical in 2 jood or beverage preparsd and sold on iha
alleged violator's premises that is primarily iniendad for immediate consumption on- or o
premises. This only applies ii the chemical was not intentionally added io the food, and was
iormead by cooking or similar preparation of food or beverage compananis necessary o render tha
food or baverage palaizble or to avoid microbiological contzamination;

& An exposurs fo environmenial tobacco smoke caused by entry of persons {othar than employess)
on premises owned or operated by tha alleged violaior whera smoking is sarmitiad at any focation
on ihe premisas;

s An sxposure io listed chemicals in engine axhaust, io the exteni the exposure occurs inside a
facility owned or operaied by the allegad violator and primarily intended for parking non-
commerciaf vehicles. '

I a private pariy alleges that a violation occurred based on one of the exposuras described above,
the private party must first provide the alleged violator a notice of special compliance procedure
and prooi of compliance form.

A copy or the notice of special compliance procadure and prooi of compliance form is included in Appendix B
and can be downloaded from OEHHA's websiie at:
htip://oehha.ca.goviprop85Aaw/p65law72003. himl.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS. .
Contact the Office of Environmental Healih Hazard Assessmeni's Proposiiion 65 Implementation Ofiice at (816)
445-6900 orvia e-mail ai

PB5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.cov.

Revisad: May 2017

.12, Health and Saieiy Code. Rafarance: Saciions 252485, 25249.8,

NOTE: Authority ciizd: Section ,
11, Healih ang Saisty Cods=.

252491
25249.7, 25248.9, 2524810 and 25249,




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

1.

]

e

Dated:

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

[ am the attorney for the noticing party:

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, | believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute;

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

—

11/16/2022 ﬂ

hanie Sy




PROOF OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

1 am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

On 11/16/2022 1 served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY

CODE §25249.7(d);

PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY

GENERAL)
on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current President or CEO
Amazon.com, Inc.

c/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

Current President or CEQ
Seville Classics, Inc. -
19401 Harborgateway
Torrance, Ca 90501

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto http;//oag.ca.cov/prop65/add-60- The Attorney General of the State of California
day-notice

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.
By sending electronic mail The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San

Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced, |
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 11/16/2022 San Marcos, California

.

Antonio Sy




By US First Class Maik:

COLLSA COLRNTY
347 Market 3tect, Ste, 102
Colusa, CA. 93932

DEL MORTE COUNTY
458 H Sirest, ieom 171
Zrescem City, Ca 93331

ALPINE COUNTY
PO Bok 248
lackl=zville, CA 95120

EL DORADIQCOUNTY
778 Pucific Strest
Piacerville, CA 93667

ANMADOR COUNTY
768 Court Street #202
lackcson, CA 93642

FRESMO co‘uww
2220 Tulare Street, Ste, 1000
Fresaw, CA )a .v,l

GLENN COUNTY
LG Box 430
Wiltows, CA 95838

BUTTE COUNTY

23 County Ceqter Drive --
Adrainistation Buitding
Oroville, CA 93963

HUNBOLDT COUNTY
1235 5th Strest
Eureke, CA 93501

By Elecrronic Mnil:

ALAMEDA COUNTY
At Nungy O'Malley
CEPDPropésieacEov.nre

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Ann; Barhara Yool
PropasEnvigico calaveris,caus

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Al"ﬂ Smwv Gras;in‘l

YO COUNTY
At Thomas L, Hardy
invodaffinvecaunty, s

S$2M DIEGO COUNTY
Arn: Summer Stephan
SanflizeoA PropbSaisdeda.ory

SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY

A Mark Ankeom
Cipy AftvPropé3isandiseo, gov

SAMN JGAQUDN COUNTY
Aits. Tori Verher

DACmsumer.Environmental @siveda

MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenuc
Madera, CA 93637

MARDN COUNTY

2301 Civic Center Drive,
Rapm 130

San Rafasl, CA 54963

MENDOCING COUNTY
PO BOX 1000
Ukiah, CA 23482

MODOC COUNTY
204 S, Courr Street,
Altaras, CA 96101

Room 202

MONO COUNTY
PO BOX 617
Bridgepori, CA 03346

County'sfLos Angeles

210 West Temple Sireut,,
Suite 13000

Los Angeles, CA 50012-3310

OPANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S,, #407
Orange, CA 92868

SAN BENITO COUNTY
410 4th Stres
Holligter, CA 930235-3801

LASSEN COUNTY
Attn: Michelle Latimer
mlatimarico. laszen.ea.s

MARIPOSA COUNTY
Altn: Walter W, Wal]

medaiimarinosacounty, ore

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attn: Jeznnine M, Prcioni
Prona3DAfco monterey.sa. ns

MAPA COUNTY
Ann: Alison Haley
CEPDi@countvofnapa.ory

SAN FRAWCISCO COUNTY
Atz Gregory Alker
Gresorv.aiker@icfooy.org

SAN FRANCISCO CITY
Aln: Valeriz Lopez
Valerie.L opyzizsicivanv.orn

SAN LUIS ORISPO COUNTY
Attn: Erie'J. Dobrath

SAN MATEQ COUNTY
400 County Center, Third Floor
Redwood Ciiy, CA 64063

SHASTA COUNTY
1333 West Street
Redding; CA 96001'

SIERRA COUNTY
100 Courehouse Square
Downievitle, CA 93834

SISKIYOU COUNTY
PO BOX 285
Yreka, CA 96097

SOLANQ COUNTY
673 Taxas Street, Stz 4300
Fairfield, CA 94333

SAMBERNARDING COUNTY
316 N. Muunlain View Ave
San Bemarding, CA 924 15-0004

KERN COUNTY
1213 Tnxmun Avenue
Bzkersfield, CA 93301

LAXE COUNTY
233 N. Forhes Steze
Lakaport. CA 93433

RMPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Main Strect, Ste. 102
EY Centio, £A 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attny Clifiped H. Mewell
DA PronfiSiico.nevada, ca vy

PLUMAS COUNTY
Arn: David Hollister
davidhelliseriicounivaintumas com

S~ e
L L. .. S

STANISLAUS COUNTY
832 12th Streat, Sie, 300
Medesto, CA 93333

SUTTER COUNTY
446 2nd Strest, Suie 102
Yuba City, CA 93991

TEHAMA COUNTY
POBOX 519
Red BIui, CA 96030

TRINITY COUNTY
POBOX 310
Weaverville, CA 96093

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
433 No. Washington Strest
Sonurz, CA 95370

YUBA COUNTY
213 Fifth Strear, Sie. 152
Marysville, CA 83901

Qffice nfthe City Atlornzy
CITY OF L.OS ANGELES
200 N. iviain Strees

Los Aneeles, CA 200)2

Ofiice of the Ciry Attamey
City of San Jose

210 East Santa Clara Streer
16th Floor
Sen Jose, CA 93113
KRGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Bled,
Hanford, CA 93230

r

SONOMA COUNTY
Ann: Slephan R. Passalacqua
ihamesiilsonomea-county.org

TULARE COUNTY
Arn: Phiflip 1. Cline
PropfiSicico tulgre. .05

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Atto: Panl'E. Zellerbach
Propodidriveods pra

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Arn: Anns Marie Schuben
Prondidsacdn.ore

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Aun: Christopher Dalbey

DaPropbsificn.santa-barbara.co ug

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Ann. Bud Poner
EPUiédda secpov.org

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
Attn: Jeffrey 5, Rosell
Prop6iDA sr‘le.mmcrwcounm s

VEMTURA COUNTY
Antn: Gregory 1. Totien
daspecinlopsiventurn.ors

YOLO COUNTY

Attt Jeff W, Reisig
cfapd@vnlocounty ora

PLACER COUUNTY
Ann: Mdrgan Briegs Gire
vropé3iplacer.ea.s0v

. ORANGE COUNTY

Aun: Christina Lajos
Propé SNoticedda. oezov. com

MERCED COUNTY
Attn: Kimberly Lewis
Propé3iemintvofmerzed com




